# 504270595 03/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4317277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDY FELSENTHAL	02/22/2017
STEVE WESTCOTT	02/22/2017
MILTON D. RUIZ	02/22/2017
PAUL MANN	02/22/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHITMOR, INC.	
Street Address:	8680 SWINNEA, BLGD. D, SUITE 103	
City:	SOUTHAVEN	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38671	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29584524

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE L. KAPPEL	
SIGNATURE:	/kristine I. kappel/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504270595 REEL: 041994 FRAME: 0617

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041994 FRAME: 0618

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandy Felsenthal, a resident of Memphis, TN; Steve Westcott, a resident of Memphis, TN; Milton D. Ruiz, a resident of Germantown, TN; and Paul Mann, a resident of Oak Park, IL (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a SHOE RACK for which application for Letters Patent has been made as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/584,524 that was filed on November 15, 2016, and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Whitmor, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 8680 Swinnea, Bldg. D, Suite 103, Southaven, MS 38671, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1,00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications.

Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this

I

Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention to Whitmor, Inc. as the Assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Whitmor, Inc., its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: February 22, 2017

Sandy Felsenthal

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI ) ss.

On this Hay of Folker, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Sandy Felsenthal to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Voil Wille Haysing

My Commission Expires: 08/19/2018

MISS/ WELLS \* NOTABLY PUBLIC SA \* ID NO. 95833 My Commission Expires August 10, 2018

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

) SS.

Dated; February 22, 2017

Steve Westcott

STATE OF Mississippi

COUNTY OF Sofo

On this Lay of Local , 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Steve Westcott to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

<u> Con Wichelle Huggering</u> Notify Public

My Commission Expires: 03/19/2013



SLC-8059366-1

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: February 22, 2017

Milton D. Ruiz

STATE OF MUSSISSIPPI ) ss.

On this Hay of Florian, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Milton D. Ruiz to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 03/19/2013



4

SLC-8059366-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: February 22, 2017

Paul Mann

STATE OF MUSSISSIPPI )ss.

On this Hday of Folury. 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Paul Mann to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Low Luchelle Huggine Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 08/19/2018



SLC-8059366-1

5